
·, 

__,. E I IIC 101 

PARTS LIST 
~~-',/ 1) A I' 

LSW-8LVMF 
LSW-8BLVMF 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

iiDfli , _t flj . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 2 
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

.::R f!f, _t*HJ , -:;l-1)- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3. 4 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

:}!Jl ;{f' , cptfJl;{~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 6 

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

~tf'±.g., imt.ar:~ ·;; ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1. 8 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

* iS ' :}lfl ;{ ~::*:.f&/ttd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 10 

KNEE LIFTER, LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

'"ffe, '"f;-{J(;J-.::;f-1)-, ~L)i.J.b. • . ....... · • •• · · .. · .. • · • · ·• · · ...... • .... .. 11 , 12 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

~H.Ji, ~LJ±il' , j!L) fm .... · · · .. · .. · .. .. · · .. · .. · .. .. · .. · .... · .. · .... ·.. 13, 14 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT 

1\·;; 'Jv1 \-, l'i!LJIJ·;;~ ....... . . ... . .. . . .................... . ....... · · · 15, 16 

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

iJ -:z±.g., t.J-x ....... ..... .. .. ................... . . . . ... . . . ... 17, 18 

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

!1!1-=fti.R • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . • • • • • • 19, 20 

TENSION BRACKET 

m;m . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 21 . 22 

LUBRICATION 

1 \1'~?1·-~toc , 1\1'~?1·-~.g. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 24 

BINDER SET PLATE, BINDER BASE 

;i.AtJit• 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 25, 26 
TRIMMING MECHANISM 1 

;i.Atli t• 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 28 

TRIMMING MECHANISM 2 

it~~1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29,30 

ACCESSORIES 1 

i'1~~2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 , 32 
ACCESSORIES 2 

.5:)1J5'C~ • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • . . • • • • 33, 34 

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

Jf-::;~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fin t& ' ..t tfi 
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

12 

15 

~ .,26 
<:(" 16 e/" 

9 

11 

el/23 
~ 18 . t22 .:;,g 

27 

~~'17 
~20 

··············.... . ... ,,,,, .......... ~·:·'···~~·~::~:::~~::::::::::.:::;}i; .. .. ····· .. \ 
l ••• •.. ····.~':.··· .,._,,.. J fl"•.:·.... . ....... ''\ ... -.•: ........ ~·· · .... ,,-:.~'"'' "' ... 

:: ··.: t ,... ''"''•"~\\\•' .·• :1 ' ~ , .,'\, . 
I .. \"'''' ··· •"/: c! ' \ U\ ....... ••• •: •• 1 
,, \: Ill •·•·· ... ·:::·" ' :: 
:' ; \ ll· r :;=···· l 'l 
il i\ ill ...... ··"'1it1i ! il 1: 'I' il ....... I ·I ······· ··· i: 1• ~ •••• l •••• • • ''J 1'1 ,. ....... ••'"\ ,,. • ......... . . .. 1" l ••. ... • '\, j: •• •••• ··••' ' I ......... t··· I \ ll ..... ............ ! 
\\ 11 ,(. ... . . 3 •. 6. ~.::::-t··... . i ! 
\ • I • •••• I I . ' r' ,. •··•·•• ' . . ...... ~. \\ ; I ......... '.... 1 •••••••• ·; ••• •• 

\
1 I• ,... . . . •., I ,• ,. . • • . ·····If . ··..... . l ......... ,.; 

~ 
I 

4 

I 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



oof& .. l:A& 
FACE PLATE ARM TOP COVER 

' 
LL 

{}B~Q~% LL :2 ~_;_ 
NO. :2 > £~ DESCRIPTION 

PARTS NO. > _.J QTY 
_.J ClJ 
co co 

1 15035 * * 1 rnH& FACE PLATE 

2 15036 * * 1 f$~ HINGE 

3 15039 * * 6 Jl:.d:>tl.L: SCREW 1/ 8 X 44 L=3.5 

4 15037 * * 1 iiD~11tl. FACE PLATE SPRING 

5 15039 * * 2 Jl:.d:>tl.L: SCREW 1 / 8 X 44 L=3.5 

6 15038 * * 1 [ID~::f.L... RUBBER 

7 15006 * * 1 fit~ ARM SIDE COVER 

8 8040 * * 2 Jl:.d:>tl.L: SCREW 9/ 64 X 40 L=8.0 

9 15003 * * 1 J:tli ARM TOP COVER 

10 11007 * * 1 ;m;.Pm~~ OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 

11 15004 * * 1 J:t&~-l--1 \·y:f-/ GASKET 

12 15007 * * 7 Jl:.d:>tl.L: SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=1 0.0 

13 36708 * * 1 ;RWt.u \- THREAD TAKE- UP COVER 

14 6031-{)2 * * 1 Jl:.d:>;fJL: SCREW 11 / 64 X 40 L=9.0 

15 11006 * * 1 ..tt&*-m ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE 

16 13076-{)2 * * 1 t- ·;~ 1-- NUT 7/ 32 X 32 

17 15086 * * 1 ;mw.JTnt&rttJ. OIL CONTROL SPRING 

18 8040 * * 1 Jl:.d:>;fJL: SCREW 9/ 64X 40 L=8.0 

19 11142 * * 1 r:J·;J~>v- WASHER 

20 11004 * * 1 ;m~Tnt-.>-t~J OIL REGULA TOR 

21 10597 * * 1 Jl:.d:>tl.L: SCREW 1/8 X 40 L=3.3 

22 15058 * * 1 ~ ;m ~ ror fill OIL REGULATING STUD 

23 15059 * * 1 ~;!B)glfJT .A :flJ :,.lj OIL REGULATING SPRING 

24 15057 * * 1 ~ ;m,gror~l-1' -\7 Jt- OIL REGULATING DIAL 

25 8009 * * 1 Jl:.d:>tl.t: SET SCREW 15/ 64 X 28 L=7.5 

26 15038 * * 1 l:t&::f.L...tl RUBBER 

27 15034C * * 1 t:: =--1t--T ~-:1, ;m~ <*H) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE 

30 15054 * * 1 rni*-UHt CJ:) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 

31 10685 * * 2 Jl:.d:>tl.t: SCREW 3.4 X 36 L=6.5 

32 10759-A * * 1 iiD *-UHt C""F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 

33 10760 * * 1 00 *-tifft:J I Jl-1-- FELT 

34 10685 * * 1 Jl:.d:>tl.t: SCREW 3.4 X 36 L=6.5 

35 15061 * * 1 ~;m)glfJTt::":-- OIL REGULATING PIN 

36 30046 * * 1 7-.A~Jl:.d:>tl.t: EARTH WIRE SCREW M4 xo. 7 L=4. 0 

2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f~, J:!!t -:/-I)-
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

38 37 

~ 

e-24 
8 

16 21 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~fr .. ...tm .. 7'-'J-
THREAo TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

NO $~*{5- u.. 
. PARTS NO. ~ 

1 1501 1 
1 15209 
2 11042 
3 10506 
4 10577 
5 19414 
6 1941 5- A 
7 19416 
8 10563 
9 10562 
11 10524 
13 10725 
14 13074 
15 10567 
16 13361 
17 23637 
18 10568 
19 10571 
20 10504 
21 10505- B 
21 10505- A 
21 10943- B 
21 10943-A 
22 10566 
23 10576 
24 10579 
25 10569 
26 10574 
27 10571 - G 
28 10570 
29 10524-G 
30 10621 
31 15024C 
32 15024 
33 15026 
34 10728 
35 10528 
36 15013 
37 11042 
38 10524 
39 10523 
40 10726 
41 15038 
42 19417 
43 19418 
44 10551 
45 10650 
46 10772C 
47 10772 
48 10773 
49 19427 
50 19508 
51 11879 
52 10573 

_J 
co 

* - * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * * . -
* -
- * 
- * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 

DESCRIPTION 

1 ..t*HJ ARM SHAFT 
1 ..t*HJ ARM SHAFT 
1 ..t*&Jiffiit; OIL WICK 

1 ..t *&Jiffi~~l: OIL STOP SCREW 7.85 x 20 L=6.0 
1 7'-'J-:t f!l L~l: PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=11.0 
1 ?'5~?-=E-~3:.,7J.b. NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
1 ~ft5~&'>~l: POSITION SCREW 1/4 x 28 L=20.0 
1 ll:.~;fd.L:. SET SCREW 1/4 x 28 L =14.0 
1 ..t*ffi;£9Jt- (iiiJ) 'J ·;;~-v- WASHER 

1 ..t*ffi;£9 Jl.- (iiiJ) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
1 li:.IY>:fd.l: SET SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=6.5 
2 .t*ffi;£?z;t,. (ii1J)7IJI.-I-- OIL FELT 

1 ..t*ffiX:7 1J>~f7-.A ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR 
1 ..t*ffiX:7 1J>~f ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 
1 ..t*ffiX:7 1J>~ii.J'5- ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE 
2 ll:IY>;fd.t.: SET SCREW 1/4 x 28 L=7.5 
1 ~t~L1J>?• BALL BEARING RETAINING RING 
1 ..t *ffiX:7 1J>~l7-.All:&'>~t.: SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=20.0 
1 :f-1)- MACHINE PULLEY 
1 )C:F 1J:.,?·(..-{Jt-f--jj-~~ffl ) FEED INDICATING DISC (WITHOUT BELT GUARD) 

(1) )C:F'J>?.(..-{;t,.f-.jj-~1-tffl ) FEED INDICATING DISC (WITH BELT GUARD) 
1 3t::F 1J>~l (..-{JL,.f--jj-~~ffl ) FEED INDICATING DISC (WITHOUT BELT GUARD) 

(1) 3t::F 1J>?. ( X:Jt-f--jj-~1-tffl ) FEED INDICATING DISC (WITH BELT GUARD) 
1 3t::F 1J~?·ll:~L:. SETSCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=5.5 
1 ~lf~IY>~t.: POSITION SCREW 15/ 64 x 28 L=21 .0 
1 ll:.~;fd.L:. SET SCREW 15/ 64 x 28 L=20.0 
1 X:;t.-1--:f-1)- ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY 
2 X:Jt.-1--:f-1)-'J>?• BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
1 X:Jt.-1--:f-IJ-li:.IY)~t.: SET SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=20.0 
1 X:Jt-1--:f-IJ-t:::'~~t.: POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5 
1 X: Jt.-1--:f-1)-t•:.,~t.:ll:~t.:. POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=6.5 
1 9-{~~~l ..-{Jt-1-- ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT 
1 ::Rff (*-!1) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE 
1 ::Rff THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
1 ::R~W.~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD 
1 ::R~!fW.~ 5ffii5 OIL WICK 
1 !ff*?'5/? NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 
1 ::R~t·/ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD 
1 ::R~t:::~ ;m;t; OIL WICK 
1 :;R~c/ ll:.IY>~L:. SET SCREW 6. 75 x 24 L=6.5 
1 ~tf*?5~?t:::~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD 
1 !ff*?'5~?t:::~5!Bit; OIL WICK 
1 ;m::i .b.~ RUBBER OIL STOPPER 
1 !ff*?'5/?c~ll:.IY>~t.: (~;) SCREW 1/ 4 x 28 L=6.5 
1 ~f*?5/?c~ll:.IY>~L:. (~) SCREW 1/ 4 x 28 L=4.5 
1 :;R~;m~lt THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
1 ::Rff5fB~It ll:.IY>~t.: SCREW 3.4 x 36 L=6.0 
1 ..tilt-60 ·;;~ <MD UmNG ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE 
1 ..til$aO·;;t-: LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
1 =.-~JL-..-{7 1):.,?• NEEDLE BEARING 

1 cptf!l3t..t ""Fi.J.b. LimNG ECCENTRIC 
2 tPtf!l3t..t""F:tJ.b.ll:.tY>~t.: SET SCREW 1/ 4 X 40 L=5.5 
1 cptf!l7t..t ""Fi.J.b.i.J-5- LimNG ECCENTRIC COLLAR 
2 c!Jtf!l7t..t ""F7J.b.7J5...:_ ll:.&'>~t.: SET SCREW 7/ 32 X'32 L=11.0 

4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f'¥ ;t ~~' ~ t'¥ ;t ~~ 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

9 . 

~ 

8 

10 

13 

16~ 
~ 

16 3 

~ 

/~ 
20 

26 

2

~ 

~ - ~ 29 
11 

34 
~51 

i--33 

32 

0 

37"" 3~ 

· . ~~ 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t!fl ~ *' ' cp t!fl ~ *' 
PRESSER BAR VIBRATING PRESSER BAR ' 

$~¥~ 
1..1... 

1..1... 2 ~.w. NO. 
PARTS NO. 

2 > ~:g DESCRIPTION > _J QTY 
_J CD 
co co 

1 10540 * * 1 tfll.:t~ PRESSER BAR 
2 10539-A * * 1 tfll .:t~ CF) PjlJ~ PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 
3 12408 * * 1 lt~:t.ll:. SET SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=7.5 
4 10538 * * 1 tfll.:t ~ C.t) ;t~ 1 ~ PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 
5 10761 * * 1 lt~:t.ll:. SET SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=11 .0 
6 10541 * * 1 tfll.:t~~ p;j PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 
7 10662 * * 1 lt~:t.ll:. SCREW 5/ 32 X 40 L=6. 5 
8 10543 * * 1 ~11'1~ PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 
9 10761 * * 1 .Lt.~:t.ll:. SET SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=11 .0 
10 18479 * * 1 tfll.:t~~~ PRESSER BAR LIITING BRACKET 
11 19518 * * 1 tfll.:t~~~**:t.lL: SCREW 11/64 X 40 L=14. 0 
12 10546- A * * 1 tfll.:t~ID~"Ft& TENSION RELEASE SLIDE 
13 10547 * * 1 1fll.:t ~ID ~ "F t& I ttl TENSION RELEASE SPRING 
14 18480 * * 1 (O)*lt~;t.}L: LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/ 64X 40 L=8. 0 
15 13360 * * 1 1fllx~ID~ 1J::,t~j PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET 
16 13365 * * 1 1fllx~~i:! 1J:/?"tt~t:. PINCH SCREW M4 X 0. 7 L=9.0 
17 13055 * * 1 tfllxJ:Ift..~~\- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
18 10660 * * 1 tfllxJ:Ift..-, \-t:::,~t:. HINGE SCREW 4. 5 X 32 
19 90517 * * 1 ~Hfll.:t LIITING PRESSER FOOT 
20 10664 * * 1 ~ 1fll.:tlt~ :t.l L: SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=9. 0 
21 19425 * * 1 mu LlmNG ROCK SHAFT 
22 10514 * * 2 mu;,l~'~ LlmNG ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 
23 16709 * * 1 mtmt::/:t.lt:. SCREW 1/4 X 28 
24 19516 * * 1 tllmt:":/~1.:7·:;~ NUT 1/ 4 X 28 
25 10728 * * 1 m u t • :/ :tJ ~.: ;m tC:\ OIL WICK 
26 10558C * * 1 ( O)*t·:;~ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE 
27 10558 * * 1 (0)* LIFTING BELL CRANK 
28 10557 * * 1 ( O)*li*5 (:;k) LlmNG BELL CRANK LINK 
29 10556 * * 1 (O)*li*5(1j\) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 
30 34713 * * 1 cf:ltfll.:t~ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 
31 17042 * * 1 cp ffjl_;t,A j'IJ :/?" VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING 
32 10553-A * * 1 cfltlfl.:t.Aj'IJ :/?·~ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 
33 15060 * * 1 cp tlfl.:t ~ tfll L,~ l:. SCREW 5/ 16 X 24 L=16.0 
34 15118 * * 1 i!Ut .Lt.1llz VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
36 90518 * * 1 cf:ltfll.:t <m-*) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (STANDARD) 
37 17111 * * 1 cf:ltfll.:t.Lt.~~L: PINCH SCREW 11 / 64 X 32 L=6.0 
41 19419 * * 1 J: "F:h.bli*5t::.Q* LlmNG ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK 
42 19420 * * 1 J: "F:h.bli*5t::.Q ***~l:. PINCH SCREW 1 I 4 X 28 L=16.0 
43 10775 * * 1 J:ii*5D·:; ~~~l:. HINGE SCREW 7/32 X 32 

44 10703 * * 1 J: li*5D ·:; H~~L:'J·:;~~- WASHER 
45 10774 * * 1 . J: if*5D ·:;~; \-{;;! LlmNG ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR 

46 10776 * * 1 J:li*5D ·:;~~7·:;~ NUT 7/ 32 X 32 
51 10548 * * 1 :;k~~~L: LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75 X 24 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tt~± ~, JlE*aD'/~, 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

'· 

4 

16 c::::=J 

5 

~---· 
26 23 

34--} 

27 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tt'± ~, il*ao·:;r:· 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

No Rll£1!1§:% LL 

. PARTS NO. 5 DESCRIPTION 

1 15110-A 

2 11875 

3 10525 

4 15117 

5 8100 

6 15031 
7 10560 

8 10561 

9 12430-A 

11 10535 

12 N0820 

13 19426 

14 13365 

15 10726 

16 10578 

17 11876C 

18 11877 

19 11876 
20 10581 

21 15016 

22 10519 

23 10756 

24 10728 

25 8014 

26 8105 
27 10758 

28 15017 

29 15019 

30 10754 
31 15018 

32 3036 

33 10779 
34 10778 

35 4221 
36 6604 

_J 
co 

* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 

1 ~t**±il NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 

1 M**±ilt::/ HINGE STUD 
1 lt&f:>~t.: SET SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=9.0 

1 t1Htlttfi SLIDE BLOCK PLATE 
2 fi;h,lt~/ilt &f:>;td. t.: SCREW 9/64 x 40 L=6.5 

1 ~t**±ili!B~ OIL WICK 
1 .{ 'T- Jl- NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET 

1 lt&f:>~t.: LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64 x 32 L=6. 5 

1 ~t** NEEDLE BAR 
1 ~t lt&f:>~t.: NEEDLE SET SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=4.5 

1 ~ NEEDLE 
1 ~t:f*W.~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 

1 ~**W.~**pt.: PINCH SCREW M4 x 0.7 L=9.0 

1 ~t**fa~i!B~ OIL WICK 
1 _t~LJ~ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 

1 _t~LJ ~ftl~ (*JD SUDE BLOCK COMPLETE 

1 _t~LJ~ftl;E . SLIDE BLOCK 

1 _t~LJ~t":,t;td.L: SUDE BLOCK STUD 
1 _t~LJ~t;":,tpL:li:.~Pl: SET SCREW 7/ 32 x 32 L=7.0 

1 iltti ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
1 ilf.S**&f:>pt.: PINCH SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=17.5 
1 :ilt.BCJ·;;~ ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

1 :ilt.BCJ·;;~;m~ OIL WICK 
1 :ilt.'6CJ·;;~11ll.;td.l:(lj\) HINGE SCREW 9/32 x 28 L=1 3.1 

1 ilt.BCJ·;;~ 11ll.;td.l: (1]') -j-•;;1-- NUT 9/ 32 x 28 
1 :ii$SCJ·;;~11ll.;td.l:(~) HINGE SCREW 11 / 32X28 L=26.0 
1 ~L)~jpr\.{j' NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE 

1 ~LJ$~t::0* FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
1 ~L)~~f::0*~:td.t.: PINCH SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=16.0 

1 ~iilt~-1:1'7·;;~"'- WASHER 
1 il$SCJ·;;~11ll.;td.l:(~)-j-·yl-- NUT 11/32 X28 

1 iftl~jljl;ti~t::/ CUP 

* * 1 i!B~ OIL WICK 

* * 1 ;ftl~jljl;t 
* * 1 *-~-Tf*(~)ll:.~;td.t.: 

8 

OIL WICK RETAINER 
SCREW 9/ 64 x 40 L=12.0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7:. i=3 , t!fl ;t 1$7\. t& I i ;td 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1::. s' tfll~t~1::.f~ li~ 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER PRESSER BAR SPRING 

' 
ll.. 

~~.rb~~ LL ::2: ~.tl NO. 2 > .rb~ DESCRIPTION 
PARTS NO. > .....J QTY 

.....J m 
co co 

1 90516 * * 1 :;;*;:iS KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER 
2 10712 * * 1 :;;*;:f3l.I:IY):fd.L:. HINGE SCREW 6.75 X 24 
3 13059 * * 1 i3 li:td. SPRING 
4 11154 * * 1 i3 I i :fd.l.l: IY) :td. C. SCREW 6.75 X 24 
5 . 10711 * * 1 Jj\ i3 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER 
6 10712 * * 1 I J \ fSR iY) :fd_ l:. HINGE SCREW 6.75 X 24 

7 15075 * * 1 mLJm KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD 
8 15076 * * 1 m LJi*l.I:IY)t"::...- SET PIN 
9 10714 * * 1 m LJt$n7- LimNG ROD COLLAR 

10 10561 * * 1 m L J 1* n 7-11: IY) tJ. t.: SET SCREW 11/64 X 32 L=6.5 

11 10717C * * 1 m LJt$±il"<MD LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE 

12 10717 * * 1 m LJi*±il" LimNG ROD ROLLER BRACKET 

13 10718 * * 1 m LJ f*± .g. c -7- LimNG ROD ROLLER 

14 10719 * * 1 m LJi*±.g. c-7-l.I:.IY)t>.t.:. SCREW 3. 4 X 36 
15 10561 * * 1 m LJf*± .g.l.I:.IY)t>.t.:. SET SCREW 11/64 X 32 l=6. 5 

16 10705 * * 1 ~ljl ;t 1* .:;;*;: {1j Itt>. PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) 

17 10706 * * 1 .7;: {1j r t t>. ~ r t:fd. c. PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 

18 11156 * * 1 .:;;*;: 1& r t t>. ~ ii'i t>. c. PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW 

10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T,m, T/'(Jt.-t--"7°-'J- .. J!lJt.J.& 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

47 

36 

7 

54 57 5 \ 

2 J \\ \ @ 45 

~ 

I ~ I 

3~ I \55~6~6 ~: 8 
10 

52 53 32 :::::--.35 

\ ' 

17 

14 

~ 

~ I 15 
11 

13 
12 . 

11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1'~, l'-"J~/--7'-1)-, ~~)tJL. 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY FEED DRIVING CAM I 

I 

$~'1=~ 
u... 

NO. 
u... :2 ~~ 

PARTS NO. :2 > £~ DESCRIPTION > _J QTY 
_J ro 
co co 

1 10944 * * 1 l'*HJ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
2 10950 * * 1 1'-'!11 ( iliJ ) ;.£5JL-- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
3 10571 * * 1 lt.d.>;td.t: SET SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=20.0 
4 11080 * * 2 l'*HJ ( iliJ) ;.£5Jl--7I.Jl.-f-. OILING FELT 
5 10782 * * 1 l'*HJ ($Fa,) ;.£5JL-- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE) 
6 10522 * * 1 lt.d.>td.t: SET SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=14.0 
7 11080 * * 1 l'*HJ ($Fa,) ;.£5Jl--7I.Jl.-f-. OILING FELT 
8 25623 * * 1 l'*ffi'"'71J::..--77-A. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
9 10571 * * 1 .Ll:.d.>td.t: SET SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=20.0 
10 25661 * * 3 ~{-;jiJ ::..--?· .Ll:.d.>;td. t:. SCREW 9/ 64 X 40 L=S.O 
11 10567 * * 1 l'*ffi'"'71J ::..--?· BALL BEARING 
12 10607 * * 1 Tflli'"'71J::..--?·f.J5- COLLAR 
13 10566 * * 1 .Ll:.d.>td.t:. SET SCREW 1/4 X 32 L=5.5 
14 10658 * * 1 trci: ~~d.> td. t:. POSITION SCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=5.5 
15 10608 * * 1 ~{-;f-IJ::..--?· BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER 
16 10610-Q1 * * 1 l''"'JL--f-.7'-IJ- SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY 
17 10574 * * 1 7'-1)-IJ::..--?· PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
18 10611 * * 1 1' /"{j[,.f-. 7' -1)-IC.\~ SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR 
19 10612 * * 2 .Ll:.d.>;td.t: SCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=10.5 
20 10615 * * 1 l' '"'Jt-f-.7'-1J-~Iitd. SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING 
21 10614 * * 1 l''"'Jt-f-. 7'-IJ-~t:"::..-- HINGE PIN 
22 10581 * * 1 1' I"{J[,.f-. 7' - I) - $9:t:"::..--.Ll:.d.>;td.t: SCREW 7/ 32 X 32 L=7.0 
23 1061-9 * * 1 1' I"{J[,.f-. 7'-1J-A.7'1J::..--?· SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING 
24 10618 * * 1 1' I"{J[,.f-. 7'-1) - !J\ilf.E SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK 
25 10616 * * 1 l''"'JL--f-.7'-IJ-tt~ SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
26 10613 * * 1 1' I"{J[,.f-. "j' -1)-tj-~t:"::_.,. HINGE STUD 
27 10581 * * 1 tll-~t:"~.Ll:.d.>td.t: SCREW 7/ 32 X 32 L=7.0 
28 10617 * * 1 r:'"' ;L-- 1---:1 - IJ _,1, m SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
29 10620 * * 1 1'/"{Jt-f-. -j'-1)-~IJI::"~ ' SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN 
30 10622 * * 1 Jltjfi HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET 
31 10766 * * 1 .Ll:.d.>td.t: SET SCREW 1/ 4X32 L=7.0 
32 10639 * * 1 ift~~d.>td.t:. POSmON SCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=8.0 
33 10672 * * 1 11J!L.;f-?z::..--(/j\) FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL) 
34 10673 * * 1 A.-::11)::_.,.7 SPRING 
35 10674 * * 1 .Ll:.d.>t:"~ CUP 
36 10627 * * 1 ~L)::t.Jl...±"f:l FEED DRIVING FLANGE 
37 10765 * * 1 .Ll:.d.>td.t: SET SCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=11.0 
38 10628 * * 1 ift~~d.>td.t: POSmON SCREW 1/4 X 32 L=12.0 
39 15022 * * 1 ~L)f.Jl... FEED DRIVING CAM 
40 10634 * * 1 ~ L)f.Jl...:I.J'l..d.>t:"~ FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN 
41 10631 * * 1 ::t.J:::.'/1) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB 
42 10629 * * 2 ll:d.>td.t: SCREW 1/ 8 X 40 L=8.0 
43 10630 * * 2 ifttl~d.>;td.t: POSmON SCREW 1 ~8 X 40 L=5.0 
44 10626 * * 1 ifM~~t.Jl... FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC 
45 10625 * * 1 jlfll_.. 1J ~?A.7'1J ~?" SPRING 
46 10623 * * 1 jiJIL.'J ~?" COLLAR 
47 10566 * * 2 ll:d.>td.t: SET SCREW 1/4 X 32 L=5.5 
48 10671 * * 1 jlf!L.;f-?z~ (j\:) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE) 
49 10673 * * 1 A.7'1J~?· SPRING 
50 10674 * * 1 ll:d.>t"::..-- CUP 
51 15023 * * 1 !I: d.> .a RETAINING RING 
52 10638 * * 1 j\::¥"V- HOOK DRIVING GEAR 
53 10639 * * 1 ifttl:~d.>;td.t: POSmON SCREW 1/4 X 32 L=8.0 
54 10766 * * 1 .Ll:.d.>td.t:. SET SCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=7.0 
55 11713 * * 1 ~LJ...t""ff.J.L,. FEED LimNG CAM 
56 13031 * * 1 iftfl~d.>;td.t: POSmON SCREW 13/ 64 X 32 L=4.7 
57 13050 * * 1 ll:d.>td.t: ' SET SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=2.5 

12 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tt~, J! LJ ±i:i .. ~ ~)~ffi 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT 

'· 

~ 
40 

13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tt&, j!~)±~' )!~)~ 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR. FEED ROCK SHAFT 

lJ._ 

No W~*~ lJ._ 

. PARTS NO. ~ 
~ ~.i. 
~ QTY 

1 90519 
2 6031 - 01 
3 90522 
4 21177 
6 90521 
8 90520 
9 10601 
10 11065 
11 10595 
12 10596 
13 10597 
14 70129 
15 10599 
16 16704 
17 18065 
18 16705 
19 16706 
20 11888 
21 10588 
22 10522 
23 11068 
24 10761 
25 10593 
26 10764 
27 10763 
28 10571 
29 11068 
30 10522 
31 10593 
32 10764 
33 16708 
34 19420 
35 11962 
36 11 954 
37 11953 
38 15027 
39 10754 
40 10758 
41 3036 
42 15021 
43 10773 
44 11066 
45 11067 

....J 
co 

co 
co 

* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * - * 
- * 
- * 
- * 
- * 
* -
* -
* -
* -
* -
* -
* * 
* * 

1 ~~ 
2 ~~.Jl&l);fdC 
1 -'"' ·.:.d·~··mr:tv-t--

2 -'"' ·:~ ~·mr:t v-r-.1l &I) ;fd c 
1 ~~ 
1 ~LJ®(*~*) 
2 ~LJ®.Jl&l);fdC 

1 ~ LJ ± t:i' 
1 :::1(7) * 
1 :::H7)*7IJ!;f--
1 .Jl&l);fdC 
1 :::](7) * .1l &I) ;fd c 
1 :::J(l) *'J'Y~-\'-

1 ~LJ~ 

2 ~LJ!r§E*'*;fdC 
1 ~LJ±t:i't":,t;fdC 
1 ~LJ±t:i't:":.,t;fdt_:j-·yf--

1 ~ LJ fltl 
1 J! LJfltl;£1z )I; (WJ) 
1 ;£9JL- (WJ) .Jl&l);fdC 
1 7-1-T-
1 ;£9JL- (iiiJ) .Jl&l);fdC (tJ!lW:J) 
1 J!LJfllrtl7-(WJ) 
2 .Jl&l);fdC 
1 J!LJfltl(if);£1zJ!; 
1 ;£9JL- (if) .ll:.&l);fdC 
1 7-1-T-
1 ;£9JL- (if) .Jl&l);fdC (fli!W:J ) 
1 ~LJfltl:t.J5-(if) 
2 .ll:.&l);fdC 
1 ~LJfilliiiJt::.Q* 
2 ~LJfltliiiJt::.Q***;fdC 
1 ~LJfltliiiJt::.Q*t"/ 
1 ~LJfilJWJt::0*t"/;!B~ 
2 ~LJ*t!JWJt::0*t"/ .iJ:.&I);fdC 
1 J! LJ *ti!Mt:: 0 * 
1 J! LJ *ti!Mt:: 0 ***;fd c 
1 "fJ!LJ D·yf-=.llll;fdC 
1 ""FJ!LJD·y f-=.llll;fd.Cj-·yf--
1 "f~LJ [J ·yf-= 

1 "fJ! LJ [J•y f-=.=.-f-= JL--"71J>i 
1 J! LJ ll"~;fd.C 
1 J! LJll"~;fd.Cj-·y f--

14 

DESCRIPTION 

THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64 x 40 L=9. 0 
BED FRONT PLATE 
SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=4.0 
BED SUDE 
FEED DOG (STANDARD) 
SCREW 1/8 x 40 L=7. 0 
FEED BAR 
FEED UFTING CAM FORK 
OIUNG FELT 
SCREW 1/ 8 x 40 L=3.3 
SCREW 7/ 32 x 32 L=15.0 
WASHER 
FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME 
PINCH SCREW M5 x 0.8 L=14.0 
FEED BAR HINGE PIN 
NUT 1/ 4 x 28 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=14.0 
UNER 
SET SCREW 6. 7 5 x 24 L=11 .0 
COLLAR (FRONT) 
SET SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=4.5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
SCREW 6. 75 x 24 L=20.0 
UNER 
SET SCREW 6.75 x 24 L=1 4.0 
COLLAR (BACK) 
SET SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=4.5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
PINCH SCREW 1/4 x 28 L=16.0 
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD 
OIL WICK 
SET SCREW 7/ 32 x 32 L=5.5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
PINCH SCREW 6. 75 x 24 L=16.0 
HINGE SCREW 11 / 32 x 28 L=26.0 
NUT 11/32 X 28 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
NEEDLE BEARING 
SCREW 1 / 8X40 L=12.5 
NUT 1/ 8X40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J'\•;;?1/1 \-, 1')! ~) D ·;;~' 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

'· 

4 

15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I \'/?vI \-, """f ~ ~) D '/ ~-
FEED REVERSING LEVER FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

' 
u.. 

'ml~=m~ u.. :2 ~_;_ 
NO. 

PARTS NO. 
:2 > QTY ~~ DESCRIPTION 
> _j 
_j co 
a:> a:> 

1 34031 - * 1 1\·:;?!...tl\- FEED REVERSING LEVER 
2 10845 - * 1 I \•:;? l...t I \-**;fd_l.:. SCREW 15/ 64 X 28 L=1 8.0 

3 15208 - * 1 1\·:;?!...tl\-,m FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT 

4 10802 - * 1 1 \·:;? L.t 1 \-,mt.r7- COLLAR 

5 8009 - * 1 ll:&l);fd.L:. SET SCREW 15/ 64 X 28 L=7.5 

6 11942 - * 1 l...tl \-~t.::{)* FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK 

7 1365 - * 1 l...t I \-~f0::{) ***;fd.l:. PINCH SCREW 15/ 64 X 28 L=16.0 

8 11943 - * 1 I \•:;?JI*~O·:;t.:' FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD 

9 10712 - * 2 I\ •:;? Jl*~ 0 '/ r:'$9:;fd_ l:. HINGE SCREW 6.75 X 24 

10 10806 - * 1 I\'/? l...t I\-~ f;):;fd_ FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING 

14 11951 - * 1 1' z L) 0 '/ t.:' FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

15 10773 - * 1 l'J! LJ D·:;F.=.-F JL-r'Z7 1)::_.,?• NEEDLE BEARING 

16 11 955 - * 1 .=...)(_IJ::_.,? FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK 

17 11952 - * 1 l'J!L) O·:; Ft:"::_., HINGE PIN 

18 11954 - * 1 r z. LJ o '/ r:·t:::_.,;rn~ OIL WICK 

19 11956 - * 1 j.jj::'(-1)::_..,? FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK 

20 11953 - * 1 ;t.jj::'(-IJ::_.,?li:&I)~C SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=5.5 

21 16707 - * 1 tJ]~;l ?5::_..,?(15) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK 

22 19420 - * 1 t;J~;l ?5~-?Cti)**;fd.C PINCH SCREW 1/4 X 28 L=16.0 

23 11953 - * 1 tJ]~;l ?5::_.,?(1:J)ll:d);fd.L. SET SCREW 7/ 32 X 32 L=5.5 

24 11958 - * 1 t;]~;l ?5~-?(li:) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK 

25 11953 - * 1 t}J~;l ?5::_.,-?(li:)ll:d)~l:. SET SCREW 7/ 32 X 32 L=5.5 

26 31029 - * 1 t;]~;l ?5~?1:"::_.., FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD 

27 11960 - * 1 tJJ~;l ?7~-?t:::_..,;rn~ OIL WICK 

28 11950 - * 1 t;]~;l ?5::_..,-?(li:)~;ltffi FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK 

29 10766 - * 1 ll:&l);fd.C: SET SCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=7.0 

30 10404C - * 1 I \'/?±.g. tffi FEED REVERSING SHAFT 

31 11947 - * 1 fJ5- COLLAR 

32 10566 - * 2 ll:&0;fd.l:. SET SCREW 1/4 X 32 L=5.5 

33 11948 - * 1 I \':;?~rui":157'YI-- FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET 

34 10754 - * 1 I \ '/? IDUl1:15 7 '/ 1--ll: d) td.l:. SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0 

35 11949 - * 2 fli!J~Htd.l:. STOPPING SCREW M5 X 0. 8 L=18.0 

36 4135 - * 2 T'YI-- NUT M5 X 0. 8 

16 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iJ~±.b. -h HO 1=3' JJ~ 
_OK SADDLE, HOOK 

3 

38 

4 

l7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:t.r~ ± -g., t.r~ 
HOOK SADDLE HOOK , 

fffl~lt~ 
LL. 

NO. 
LL. 2 ~.:.u. 

PARTS NO. 
2 > ~:g DESCRIPTION > -' QTY 
-' CJ 
co co 

1 15520 * * 1 7J~±t:l HOOK SADDLE 
2 15092 * * 1 ~-~--~ ~·y.:t:-~ PACKING 
3 15521 * * 1 7J~±t:liffi9~? OIL RESERVOIR 
4 15007 * * 7 ll:.d.>~l: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=10.0 
5 15095 * * 1 7J~±t:l~9JJ.,(_t) BUSHING (UPPER) 
6 11176 * * 1 ll:.d.>~l: SCREW 7/ 32 X 32 L=5.5 
8 10657 * * 1 Jj\.:¥-\7- HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL) 
9 10658 * * 1 t'i:~~d.>~l: POSITION SCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=5.5 
10 10767 * * 1 ll:. d.>~l: SET SCREW 1/ 4 X 32 L=4.5 
11 10644 * * 1 '7 ·:;~""- WASHER 
12 15096 * * 1 7J~±t:l ~5fJJ., ( l' ) BUSHING (LOWER) 
13 11176 * * 1 ll:.&l)~l: SCREW 7/ 32 X 32 L=5.5 
14 15049 * * 1 :;t-:17-±i:i BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 
15 10651 * * 1 &i)J'J{~t"~ OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD 
16 10727 * * 1 &')J'J{~c>7IJJ.,j-- FELT 
17 10652 * * 1 7 ·:; 1-- NUT 11 / 64 X 40 
18 11137 * * 1 :;f"- :17-± i:i C~ I ~-(j' HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE 
19 15050 * * 1 :;t-:17-±t:lt:"~ OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD 
20 10727 * * 1 :;t- :17 -± i=it"~7J:JJ., I-- FELT 
21 10573 * * 1 ll:.d.>~l: SET SCREW 7/ 32 X 32 L=1 1.0 
22 15051 * * 1 7J~i1*5~:t.i.:t- BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK 
23 15502 * * 1 7J~ (*ll) HOOK COMPLETE 
24 16407-01 * * 1 ~n~ HOOK 
25 16407-07 * * 1 *~P-1~ THREAD GUIDE 
26 16407-08 * * 2 .iJ:.&i)~l: SCREW 
27 16407-05 * * 1 ~~~ NEEDLE GUARD 
28 16407-06 * * 2 l1:.d.>~l: SCREW 
29 15040-02 * * 1 P-In~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE 
30 15040-10 * * 1 *~+''* BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
31 16407- 11 * * 1 *~f-; \.:t- .iJ:.dJ~l: SET SCREW 
32 16407-12 * * 1 *~+''*~+~l: TENSION REGULATING SCREW 
33 15502-03 * * 1 pg7J~tlll;t HOOK GIB 
34 16407-04 * * 3 pg 7J ~ j!jl ;t l1:. d)~ l: HOOK GIB SCREW 
35 15041 * * 1 ;f-t::~ BOBBIN 
36 15052 * * 1 :;t 1' )J.,Jf- :/ OIL GAUGE 
37 111 31 * * 1 :;f-1' JJ.,Jf-:,/~ pq ;\-(:1 OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE 
38 15093 * * 1 iffi~W'i9.1' -\1 )J., OIL REGULATING SCREW 
39 15094 * * 1 0')~'} 0 - RING 
40 10629 * * 1 iffi~Bri-9' 1'-\7 JJ., .iJ:. &i)~l: SET SCREW 1/ 8 X 40 L=8 . 0 

41 15048 * * 1 ;f-t:::~?--;t..:;t-:17- BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
42 10677 * * 1 '7·:;~""- WASHER 
43 10650 * * 1 :;t-:17-.iJ:.&i)~l: SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=6.0 

44 2561 4 * * 1 n~ ± t:J~it ttn?-C ..t ) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 

45 25615 * * 1 7J~±t:l~itlt7J5-(l' ) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER) 

46 25616 * * 1 7J~±t:l**itlt~l: PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 15/ 64 x 28 L=32.0 
47 10647 * * 1 '7 ·:;~""- WASHER 

48 10646 * * 1 :h~±i:i .lJ:.&I)~l: SCREW 6.75 X 24 L=28.0 

49 25614C * * 1 7J~±t:l:h7-C*.ID ~Cit PINCH SLEEVE COMPLETE 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~!JfoN BRACKET 

'· 

23 

22----

21 

19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~T-f& 
TENSION BRACKET 

'ml~*i§-
u.. 

u.. ~ ~~ NO. 
PARTS NO. ~ > QTY ~:g DESCRIPTION > _J 

_J m 
co co 

1 19421C-A * * 1 ID:l-T#i*.§ ( ¢ 1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE 
2 19421 * * 1 ~-T#i TENSION BRACKET 
4 10793 * * 1 *1¢-Q&I)~t· :_.., TENSION RELEASE PIN 
5 19531 * * 2 ID:l-Tllll TENSION DISC 
6 19532 * * 1 n -nn TENSION RELEASE WASHER 
7 19533 * * 1 ifel~?:.::J IJ :_.,?·c ¢1. 4) TENSION SPRING 
8 28206 * * 1 o-v·vi--A!--·v; \- NUT WASHER 
9 1951 3 * * 1 o-t..-·vl--7-·v l-- NUT 1/ 4 X 40 
10 19512 * * 1 *IDEl-T~(~) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD 
11 10689 * * 1 *SIX:J'IJ :_.,'J• THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING 
12 10694 * * 1 =~nn THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 
13 B118319 * * 1 =~nnll:&l) tJ.t: SCREW 3/ 32 X 56 L=6. 0 
14 19534 * * 1 o-v·vl--7-·v l-- NUT 7/ 32 X 32 
15 10678 * * 1 *1¢-Q&I);j:i TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
16 19422 * * 2 * 1¢ .Q &!) #i ¥~tl. t: SCREW 9/ 64 X 40 
17 10690 * * 1 A-J' IJ /'f'Jt THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP 
18 10650 * * 1 A 7' I J ':/ 'f 1Jt l1:. &!) tl. t: SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=6.0 
20 15062 * * 1 ~*lli THREAD RETAINER 
21 15055 * * 1 ~*t#ll:&l)tJ.t: SCREW 11 / 64 X 32 L=9.0 
22 10720 * * 1 *1¢-Q&I)t::-:_., ( ft ) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD 
23 19474C * * 1 ID:l-T#i <~*Jl ) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE 

I 

20 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~;m 
LUBRICATION 

21 

\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~.6-~rf, 
iJII=lJIJ:l 

LUBRICATION 

$ r~'ll-l-3-
NO. 

PARTS NO. 

1 15063C 

3 15087 

4 6333 

5 15511 c 

8 15088 

9 6333 

10 15508 

11 6333 

12 15509C 

15 15097 
16 6333 

17 15077 

18 11106 

19 11108 
20 11085 

21 11069 

22 11070 
23 11071 

24 11069 

l.L 
l.L :2 
:2 > > _J 
_J co 
co co 

* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 

~_;_ · g:g DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

1 t: =--Jl-7 .:J._-:1 ( tJl) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 

1 t: .=.-Jl-7-.:J..- j'jljl;t (A) RETAINER A 

1 .ild);fd.l: SCREW 9/ 64 X 40 L=6.5 

1 t:.=.-j[,.-f-.:J.. -:1(tJl) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 

1 t: =-JL-7-.:J..-:i}ljlx (B) RETAINER B 

1 ll&+>tl.l: SCREW 9/ 64 X 40 L=6.5 

1 t: =-JL-7-.:J..-:ifljlx <c) RETAINER C 

1 lld)tl.l: SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6.5 

1 t::.=.-j[,.-f-.:J.. -:1 (tJl) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 

1 t:::=--JL-7-.:J..-:l:tljlx (D) RETAINER D 

1 ll:.O)tJ.l: SCREW 9/ 64 X 40 L=6.5 

1 X.·:~ t-: iiB?r~? BED OIL TUBE CLAMP 

1 5Eil?z~?"7 .:cJJ.-1-- OIL FELT 

1 ll:.O)tll: SCREW 1/4 X 32 L=13.0 

1 ""F ll!l~?z ;t,.;EIJ~ OIL STOP SCREW 7/ 16 X 28 

1 ""F ll!l ~ ?z J 1.-"7 .J: J 1.-" OIL FELT 

2 ~LJ~~?zJl-ifB~ OIL STOP SCREW 7/ 16 X 28 

2 ifB~!\•y-=\=-:J PACKING 

4 )! LJ ~~?z Jl.-/.:cJJ.-1-- OIL FELT 

22 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I \-{ ':./ IJ.''- $!t f}X , I \-{ ':./ IJ. .. - 5't iJ 
BINDER SET PLATE, BINDER BASE 

23 . 

2 . 11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!• 

I \-1~)i'-3Z:t.&, I \-{~~i-3Z:it 
BINDER SET PLATE BINDER BASE 

' 
Ll... 

$~~% Ll... 2 ~_;_ 
NO. 2 > £~ PARTS NO. > _j QTY 

_j (!) 
co co 

1 90527 * * 1 l\1:,.t·)t-~t& 
2 8086- 02 * * 1 I \1:,.t~;z"-~t&f~:td,t_: 

3 11 823 * * 1 I\ 1 :,_,I)' -~t&A. :frJ :,_,I} 

4 90528 * * 1 I \1:,.t~l-Hfil'fl~:td.L: 
5 17079 * * 2 I \1:,.t)i- .Jl6t,):td,t_: 
6 17080 * * 2 I \1:,.t~i-.!l6b:td.L: T'/1--
7 11142 * * 2 I \1 >)i-.Jl6t,) tJ t_: 'J f./-'\'-
8 90529 * * 5 7'-:f~p;j~ 
9 90526 * * 1 l\1:,.t'i-~{5 
10 11717 * * 1 I \1:,.t1J.' -~'f5'J':J':/-'f-
11 13323 * * 1 l\1:,.tl\-~{5~:td.L: 
12 10703 * * 1 I \1:,.t~l-~{5 f~tJl:'J 'Y~-'1'-
13 12418 * * 1 I \1>~i -~{5 .Jl6f)tJt.:. 

I 

; 

I 

24 

DESCRIPTION 

BINDER SET PLATE 
SCREW 5/ 16X24 
BINDER SET PLATE SPRING 
SCREW 7/32X32 
SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=22.0 
NUT 11 / 64X40 
WASHER 
TAPE GUIDE BAR 
BINDER BASE 
WASHER 
SCREW 13/64X32 
WASHER 
SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=9.0 

I 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-".:Z1!t~ 1 
TRIMMING DEVICE 1 

33 

~-

34 

---------

1 2~ 
28 ~ 

8 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j;z1~tN 1 
TRIMMING MECHANISM 1 

LL 
.tt~ Cl ~r:::J LL 2 ~_;_ 

NO. 
p QQ """'? 2 > £16 DESCRIPTION 

PARTS NO. > _J QTY 
_J m 
00 00 

1 11430 * * 1 [/;\-1::~ ~) KNOB 

2 11429 * * 1 tJJ~;tt.-;\- KNIFE SWITCH LEVER 

3 15567 * * 1 t]J~;t 'i-{ -"\' JL- KNIFE SWITCH DIAL 

4 15568 * * 2 t]J ~ ;t 'i-{-"\') L-.lb~') ;p L: SCREW M6X1 L=8 

5 6317 * * 1 .A ~·:/::f;f;;}L: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=3.6 

6 15569 * * 1 t]J~;t*HJ KNIFE SWITCH SHAFT 

7 15565 * * 1 t]J~;t±~ KNIFE SWITCH BASE 

8 18065 * * 4 t]J~;t±~~!Y);fdt.: SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 

9 11419 * * 1 7-.~·:~-::tx1rr:.-~'i STOP PIN SPRING 

10 11418 * * 1 .A~·:~-::ft::"~ STOP PIN 

11 90504 * * 1 ;£.A..t.""F?7~? KNIFE ROCK BELL CRANK 

12 10754 * * 1 ;£.A..t ""F ?7~?**6/);fdl.: SCREW 6. 75X24 L=16 

13 11953 * * 1 :/3-1'~~t::"~ .Jl!Y);fdt.: SCREW 7 / 32X32 L=5.5 

14 90505 * * 2 :/3-1'~H! ·:J~ BELL CRANK BALL JOINT COMPLETE 

15 11412 * * 2 :/3-1'~~-t-·:J~ BALL JOINT CONNECTION NUT M6X1 

16 11410 * * 1 :/3-1'/H.iM BALL JOINT CONNECTION 
17 37132 * * 2 :/3-1'~~/.I)l-~ JOINT UNK OIL FELT 
18 90506 * * 1 t}Jjl;t~ KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK 
19 6306 * * 1 ;f--JL-t::"~**!Y);f;;}L: SCREW 3/ 16X28 
20 11423 * * 2 t}Jjl;t~.Jl!Y)~ KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK SET PLATE 
21 8044 * * 4 t]Jjl;t~.Jl~~**!Y);fdt: SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=6 
22 11414 * * 1 t}Jjl;{_~~ KNIFE SWITCH CONNECTION CRANK 
23 10577 * * 1 t}J~;t~.Jl!Y);fJ.L: SCREW 6.75X24 
24 10754 * * 1 t}Jjl;t~~**!Y)tJ.t.: SCREW 6.75X24 L=16 
25 11420 * * 1 t;JJmx ?7~? CA) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (A) 
26 802Q-01 * * 1 ?7~? /·:~?t::"/ TAPER PIN 
27 11421 * * 1 t;JJmx ?7/? CB) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (B) 
28 11472 * * 1 ?7/?¥9:;f;;}t: SCREW 9/ 32X28 
29 11425 * * 1 ~:lit::"~ SUDE BLOCK PIN 
30 11424 * * 1 ~3!. SU DE BLOCK 
31 11427 * * 1 ;£.A ii *6 Cl•;J !-= KNIFE CONNECTING ROD 
32 8042 * * 1 ~:lit::"/.Jl~;f;;}t: SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=5 
33 11426 * * 1 .LJ:.ta RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 
34 11428 * * 1 "".Ail$a o ·:~ t-=t::" / KNIFE CONNECTING ROD PIN 
35 10726 * * 1 "'.Ail*a o ·:~ t-= ~m ;t OIL WICK 
36 11176 * * 1 li *6 Cl •;J !-= t:" / .11:. 61) ;fJ. L: SCREW 7 / 32X32 L=5.5 

26 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;I-.Af~f1ij 2 
DEVICE 2 

TRIMMING :___ __ 

7 
3 

8 

6 

30 

25 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_:,(A H.JH1!j 2 
T RIMMING MECHANISM 2 

lL 
.nB a~ c lL ::;::! ~~ 

NO. 
P PQ ""5' ::;::! > ·a ;:8 DESCRIPTION 

PARTS NO. > ....J QTY 
PQ 

....J co 
co co 

1 90507 * * 1 ;o(.A± iS KNIFE SET BASE 

2 11432 * * 2 ;(A.± 'Est:/ KNIFE SET BASE PIN 

3 15570 * * 2 .,£.A± -Est:/ifB~ OIL WICK 

4 10524- G * * 1 ;o(A.± 'Est:/ ll:.d.>;td.l:(A) SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5 

5 15055 * * 2 ;£;<.±'Est:/ ll:.d.>;td.l:(B) SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0 

6 90508 * * 1 ;£;<.±iS t:/~-Es KNIFE SET BASE GUIDE 

7 12361 * * 2 ;(.A± iS t:/~-Es ll:.d.>tl.t.: SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=14 

8 8020-01 * * 2 ;(.A± -Est:/~-Es )·;.~?t:/ TAPER PIN 

9 90510 * * 1 ;£.A tiUJJ ± iS KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE 

10 6025 * * 2 ;£-AtifiM± iS ll:.tl.t.: SCREW 11/ 64X40 L=12 

11 11142 * * 2 ? ·;J~'\"- WASHER 

12 11469 * * 1 _;.(A ID:J rn ~ KNIFE ADJUSTING PLATE 

13 6025 * * 1 .,£-Aam!rJ~ll:. d.>tl.t.: SCREW 11/ 64X40 L=12 

14 11142 * * 1 ?·;.~':/'\"- WASHER 
15 9051 1 * * 1 ;(,A*Jl-9·- KNif:E HOLDER 

16 8060 * * 1 .,£.A IDi iiJ ~**d.> Pt.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=8 

17 10629 * * 1 jJ~ 'JIJll:.&>')pl: SCREW 1/ 8X40 L=8 

18 10630 * * 1 jJ ~ ') I) ~cV}pt.: SCREW 1/ 8X40 L=5 

19 8044 * * 2 ;(.All:.d.>t&**d.>tl.t.: SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=6 
20 90512 * * 1 _t;(,A UPPER KNIFE 
21 11437 * * 1 .,£.All:.d.>t& KNIFE SET WASHER 
22 9051 4 * * 1 ~ LJJiiBiC:L:bl \- DUST COVER (UPPER) 

23 15039 * * 2 ~LJJJiBiC:L:t.u \-ll:.d.>tl.t.: SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=3.5 
24 90525 * * 1 '"F ;(.A~'Es (~i.fi) LOWER KNIFE BASE (STANDARD) 
25 6323 * * 2 '"F:I-.A'lt'Esll:.d.>tl.t.: SCREW 3/ 16X32 L=14.5 
26 16287 * * 2 '"F :1-A.~'Es ll:.cV>tl.t.: ?-;.~:,'\"- WASHER 
27 90523 * * 1 1':1-.A LOWER KNIFE 
28 90524 * * 1 '"f.,£-AJ.I:. cV>tl.t.: SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=7.2 
29 10559 * * 1 '"F :1-.A 1Jt tl. 1.:. ( ~i.fi) SUPPORT SCREW 4.5X32 L=8 (STANDARD) 
30 90530 * * 1 ~LJwHMe:Ju\- DUST COVER (LOWER) 
31 6333 * * 3 ~ LJ ~ HHe:n, \-ll:.d.>tl.t.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

28 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ft~~1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

10 

22 

6 

~ 

111 r 
@ @ 
~\ /~ 
~~ t-~ 

5 

28 

29 . 

19 

~ 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1t~~1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

rul£1i~ lL 
NO. 2 

PARTS NO. > 
-' co 

1 11 169-A * 
2 11 170 * 
3 11 886 * 
4 6055 * 
5 11887 * 
6 6055 * 
7 8132-B * 
8 15041 * 
9 N0820 * 
10 15101 * 
11 10747 * 
12 19457 * 
13 19458 * 
14 19459 * 
15 19568 * 
16 8121 * 
17 8120 * 
18 8118 * 
19 19462 * 
20 8125 * 
21 11193 * 
22 8124 * 
23 15562 * 
24 15081 * 
25 15082 * 
26 25298 * 
27 6052 * 
28 35254 * 

lL 
2 ~_;_ 
> 
_J QTY 
CD 
co 

* 2 

* 4 

* 2 

* 4 

* 4 

* 4 

* 1 

* 6 

* 3 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 1 

* 6 

* 1 

* 1 

* 3 

* 1 

~:g DESCRIPTION 

::.~:/t:/:/ MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION 
::.~:/t:/:/ ltcY>tl.t.: SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5 

::.~:/t~:/~ MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION 

n NAIL 

::.s-:/~ ' MACHINE REST 

n NAIL 

tmm£~ ACCESSORIES PACK 

7f-t::/ BOBBIN 

~t NEEDLE 

*~=e--t! ·:; t-- BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 

1\:~v~7 (1/ 1 61'~7) WRENCH (1/16") 

1\:~v:/7 C2.5::. •J ) WRENCH (2.5 mm) 

1\:~ v :/7 (3::.•J ) . WRENCH (3 mm) 

1\:~v~7 C4::.•J) WRENCH (4 mm) 
+::f:~51' , , _ SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 
~51',,_ (lj\ ) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
~51',,_ ( tp) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 
~51', ,_ (~) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 

t::ti=?-v:/7 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 

;m*L OILER 
;m OIL 
::_ :,_, :/"fJ I \ - MACHINE COVER 
;m~rt DRIP PAN 

*pt:, DRIP PAN NAIL 
;mulv DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR 
U.~J:Ifi!·:; l-- KNEE UFTER COMPLETE 

*pt.: KNEE UFTER SCREW' 

* :lL -c {!·:; 1-- TH~EAD.UNWINDER COMPLETE 

' 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES 2 

3~ 

2 
5 

5 / !! \ .ii/ 
' i 

6~ 7 

8~ 
4 @ 

~ 

9 

I 
A A 

! 

31 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ft~~2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

$~Q:;:~ LL 
NO. 

PARTS NO. 
:::2 
> 
...J 
a:> 

1 90513 * 
2 90512 * 
3 13260 * 
4 90515-A * 
5 40253 * 
6 90532 * 
7 15081 * 
8 10559 * 
9 90531 * 
10 15081 * 

-~ 

LL 
:::2 
> 
...J 
CD 
a:> 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

~_;_ 
~::g 

QTY 
DESCRIPTION 

1 ...t..;.(.::z7'v-t-- UPPER KNIFE PLATE 
1 _t_;.(;z UPPER KNIFE 
1 7--7'~ TAPE STAND 

1 7--7'~±il TAPE STAND BASE 

3 7--7'~±illl.d.>llll.:t~C WOOD SCREW (COUNTERSUNK HEAD) 

1 tJJ~~tJI\-(8) DUST COVER (B) 

2 tJ]~~iJI \ - (8) ll.6f:>;t~L:. WOOD SCREW 
1 tJ]~ ~iJ1 \ - (A) ll.6f:>;td.L:. SCREW 4.5X32 L=8 

1 tJ]~~iJ,\-(A) DUST COVER (A) 

3 tJ]~ ~iJ1 \ - (A) ll.6f:>;t;td.L:. WOOD SCREW 

' I ' I 

32 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~IJ%~ 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



}Jij jeg 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

$~~~ 
u. 

u. 2 ~ID_ 
NO. 2 > ~~ DESCRIPTION 

PARTS NO. > ..J QTY 
..J co 
co co 

1 15098 * * 1 /'(Jt-f-.:fi - f-.:' BELT GUARD 

2 111 62 * * 2 1.1:. &) tl. L: ( .t ) SCREW 3.4 X 36 L=5.4 

3 10650 * * 1 1.1:. &) tl. L: Cf ) SCREW 3.4 X 36 L=6.0 

4 11142 * * 1 ')·;J~"f- WASHER 

5 15099 * * 1 /'(Jt-f-.:fi -~ (_t) tJ; \- BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER 

6 12418 * * 1 !l:.&)tl.L: SCREW 13/64 X 32 L=9.0 

7 15121 * * 1 /'(Jt-f-.:fi -f-.:' ("f) tJ; \- BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER 

8 15122 * * 1 /'(J t- f-.:fi - f-.:' (1') tJ ; \- (lj\) BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL) 

9 11830 * * 1 !l:.&)tl.L: SCREW 9/64 X 40 

10 15081 * * 2 *tl.L: WOOD SCREW 

11 16287 * * 2 ')·;J~"f- WASHER 

12 90533 * * 1 ;\-{:.l~l- (57~60) * BINDER (57-60)* 

·-

-* ..... .tl..J;.H}O)f~~-*i±f*l-tt3ftA.. '"C~*'t o 

Special binder can be supplied upon on your request. 

34 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ,,, .3=_ 
"/-/:;t.'<: 

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS . 

~ ~ ~ l ~ ® 

tJJ tUf~iil ~ttli )!LJ@ [:j:J:fljljt 7'HIJl3t l'Jl::Z~i:l 1' ;l ;;z ~ ;fd.l: 
CUTTING VIBRATING LIFTING 

LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT WIDTH THROAT PLATE FEED DOG PRESSER PRESSER 
(mm) FOOT FOOT 

BASE SCREW 

6 90519 90520-06 90518-06 90517 90525- 06 6333 

9 90519 90520-09 90518-09 90517 90525-06 6333 

10 90519 90520-10 90518-10 90517 90525-06 6333 

12 90519 90520-12 90518-12 90517 90525 10559 
14 

(standard) 90519 90520 90518 90517 90525 10559 

16 90519 90520-16 90518-16 90517 90525-18 10559 

18 90519 90520-18 90518-18 90517 90525-18 10559 

20 90519 90520-20 90518-20 90517 90525-20 10559 

35 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 
2-13- 6 Sakaecho, Funabashi-shi Chiba Prefecture, 
273-0018,Japan 
TEL: 81-47-420- 3561 (Overseas dept.) 
FAX: 81-47-420-3560 
E- mail: export@seiko- sewing.cojp 
http:/ / www.seiko-sewing.cojp./ 

t1':J-~~:/**it~t± 
T 213-oo1s -=t~~·f.JrJ~m~IBT2-13-6 
TEL: 047- 420-3561, IP~~li: 050- 3535-3491 
FAX: 047- 420-3560 
E-mail: eigyo@seiko-sewing.cojp 

. (~p;j~~) 

Parts No. P823000 (0412) 
Rev. 2 

~ 

ii 
. ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	LSW-8LVMF, 8BLVMF  1
	LSW-8LVMF, 8BLVMF  2
	LSW-8LVMF, 8BLVMF  3



